
2024-2025 CCS CALENDAR – QUARTER 2 
 
  

  

 
Refer to the calendar in Veracross Portal and read the weekly Knightly News for more details regarding CCS events.  (10/3/24) 

 

Oct. 21 Monday First Day of Classes for Quarter 2 

Oct. 22 Tuesday Board Meeting (Theater, 5:30 p.m.) 

Oct. 23 Wednesday Quarter 1 Report Cards (Parent/Student Portals after 3:30 p.m.) 

Oct. 24 Thursday Grades 10-11 PSAT/Grade 9 Digital Practice (8:00 a.m.), Grade 12 (3-Hour Delay) 

Oct. 25 Friday No Classes for Students – Teacher Workday/Parent Conferences (optional) 

Oct. 28 Monday Annual CCS Golf Classic (Prestonwood Country Club) 

Oct. 28 Monday Varsity and Logic School Official Daily Winter Sports Practices Begin. 

Oct. 29 Tuesday All-School Picture Day (Class Group & Individual Make-up) - Dress uniform 

Oct. 29 Tuesday Choral Arts/Band Picture Day - Dress uniform 

Oct. 30 Wednesday Rhetoric School NCTC One-Act Play: Oh, What a Tangled Web (Theater, 7:00 p.m.) 

Nov. 6 Wednesday Grade 4 Assembly (Theater, 10:30 a.m.) 

Nov. 8 Friday Worship Night (Theater, 7:00 p.m.) 

Nov. 9 Saturday Rhetoric School Hoedown Dance (Main Field, 7:00-9:00 p.m.) 

Nov. 12 Tuesday Board Meeting (Theater, 5:30 p.m.) 

Nov. 13 Wednesday Fall Prospective Family Open House (5:00–7:00 p.m.) 

Nov. 13 Wednesday Grades 9-10 College Counseling Meeting (Theater, 7:00-8:15 p.m.) 

Nov. 14 Thursday Winter Sports Pictures – Bring team uniform to school. 

Nov. 18 - 25 Monday - Monday Senior Service Practicum: Newport, TN 

Nov. 20 Wednesday Quarter 2 Midterm Reports for Grades 2-5 (Parent Portal after 3:30 p.m.) 

Nov. 22 Friday All-School Service Project: Operation Christmas Child 

Nov. 26 Tuesday Early Release: Thanksgiving Break 

Nov. 27 - 29 Wednesday - Friday Thanksgiving Break: School Closed  

Nov. 27 - Dec. 1 Wednesday - Sunday Gym closed for floor refinishing. 

Dec. 5 - 7 Thursday - Saturday Rhetoric School Drama Production: Jane Eyre (Theater) 

Dec. 10 Tuesday Board Meeting (Theater, 5:30 p.m.) 

Dec. 11 Wednesday Logic School Choral Arts Christmas Concert (Theater, 7:00 p.m.) 

Dec. 14 Saturday Upper School Band Christmas Concert (Gym, 1:00 p.m.) 

Dec. 14 Saturday Rhetoric School Concert Choir Christmas Concert (Theater, 7:00 p.m.) 

Dec. 17 Tuesday Rhetoric School Independent Study Day (No Classes) 

Dec. 17 Tuesday 
Kindergarten Christmas Assembly (Theater, 8:30 a.m.) – Dress uniform 
Grade 1 Christmas Assembly (Theater, 10:30 a.m.) – Dress uniform 
Grade 2 Christmas Assembly (Theater, 12:30 p.m.) – Dress uniform 

Dec. 18 Wednesday 
Grade 3 Christmas Assembly (Theater, 8:30 a.m.) – Dress uniform 
Grade 4 Christmas Assembly (Theater, 10:30 a.m.) – Dress uniform 
Grade 5 Christmas Assembly (Theater, 12:30 p.m.) – Dress uniform 

Dec. 18 - 19 Wednesday – Thursday Rhetoric School Semester Exams (8:00 a.m.-12:15 p.m.) 

Dec. 19 Thursday Early Release: Last Day of Classes for Quarter 2 

Dec. 20 - Jan. 3 Friday – Friday Christmas Break – All sports seasons for Logic and Rhetoric School will continue. 


